
 The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Brazos High School Invitational 

Cross Country Meet on Saturday.  In the varsity girls two mile race which had 58 runners, 

Stephaniah Phillips placed 19
th
.  In the junior varsity girls two mile race, Yurai Roque finished 

second, and Mickayla Hinze was 21
st
.  There were 40 runners in the JV girls race.  

 

The junior varsity boys team finished fourth in the junior varsity boys division with 79 

points.  Individually, Dennis Hauer finished first for the second week in a row, Logan Sliva 

placed 14
th
, Efren Perez was 18

th
, Dustin Holub 34

th
, Justin Ochoa 41

st
, and Sam McCarthy 43

rd
. 

There were 44 runners and 5 teams in the JV boys race. 

 

In the junior high girls race, the junior high girls team finished seventh with 186 points.  

Individually, Esther Silva placed 41
st
, Peyton Sliva finished 47

th
, Kimberly Garcia 50

th
, Delilah 

Alvarado 74
th
, and Samantha Gohlke 77

th
. 

 

In the junior high boys race, the junior high boys team finished fourth with 84 points.  

Individually, Aiden Riccardi finished tenth, Ethan Milligan placed 12
th
, Ethan Kanak was 13

th
, 

Emmanuel Laureano 26
th
, Tristen Murphy 32

nd
, Wyatt Mayorga 36

th
, Jett Roecker 38

th
, Jax 

Shahan 39
th
, and Eric Vazquez 69

th
. 

 

 The cross country teams will compete Saturday, August 31 in the Bellville Booster Club 

Invitational in Bellville. 

 

 

Varsity Girls   Time   Place    

(3200 meters) 

Stephaniah Phillips  15:07  19 

 

Jr. Varsity Girls   Time  Place 

(3200 meters) 

Yurai Roque   15:28  2 

Mickayla Hinze   18:35  21 

 

Jr. Varsity Boys   Time  Place 

(3200 meters) 

Dennis Hauer   12:56  1 

Logan Sliva   14:33  14 

Efren Perez   14:50  18 

Dustin Holub   17:22  34 

Justin Ochoa   19:09  41 

Sam McCarthy   20:52  43 

 

Jr. Varsity Boys Team Scores 

 

Sealy     30 

Bellville    60 

Bay City    74 

Brazos     79 

St. Thomas’ Episcopal   94 

  



Jr. High Girls   Time   Place    

(1.6 miles) 

Esther Silva   15:13  41 

Peyton Sliva   15:44  47 

Kimberly Garcia  15:53  50 

Delilah Alvarado  20:19  74 

Samantha Gohlke  22:25  77 

 

Jr. High Girls Team Scores 

 

East Bernard    27 

Sealy     64 

Boling     66 

St. Thomas’ Episcopal   117 

Bellville    129 

West Brazos    163 

Brazos     186 

 

Jr. High Boys   Time   Place    

(1.6 miles) 

Aiden Riccardi   11:19  10 

Ethan Milligan   11:28  12 

Ethan Kanak   11:32  13 

Emmanuel Laureano  12:30  26 

Tristen Murphy   12:40  32 

Wyatt Mayorga   13:06  36 

Jett Roecker   13:13  38 

Jax Shahan   13:18  39 

Eric Vazquez   18:37  69 

 

Jr. High Boys Team Scores 

 

Sealy     52 

Boling     75 

West Brazos    83 

Brazos     84 

East Bernard    89 

Bellville    159 

St. Thomas Episcopal   175 

Van Vleck    205 

 


